Greater Las Vegas Association of REALTORS® Las Vegas REALTORS® POLICY 600-3

SUBJECT: Industry Partners

SOURCE: Board of Directors

Scope: This purpose of this policy is to govern the process and criteria for recognition as an "Industry Partner" of the Association.

Organizations seeking to be recognized as an "Industry Partner" of the Association must be affiliated with the real estate industry and shall be required to submit an application for consideration and approval by the Board of Directors. The application will require applicants to provide information and documentation as to the following non-exclusive items:

- The name of the organization.
- The date of the organization's incorporation or formation.
- A description of the purpose of the organization.
- The scope and size of the organization.
- A description of how the organization is operated (e.g., by a board of directors, managers, etc.).
- The identities of the organization's officers and directors (if the organization is a corporation); manager(s) or managing member(s) (if the organization is a limited liability company); and/or partners (if the organization is a limited partnership or limited liability partnership).
- The states in which the organization operates.
- The reasons why the organization seeks to be recognized as an Industry Partner of the Association.

The Board of Directors will review and consider applications and has the sole discretion to approve or reject applications.

Created: July 21, 2022